	E
m PTO-1595 (modified)	103130000

	Form PTO-1595 (modified) 10313((Rev. 03/01) PAIL.N	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
8	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
-28c-	VAN DEN BERG, Karel, VOOGD, Lucien Eliza Niels, SIE, Howard,	Name: Lely Enterprises AG Street Address: 20 Bützenweg City: Zug	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yes no	State: Zip Code: CH Country: Switzerland	
	3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes X no	
	Execution Date(s): 12th September 2005		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1.0/	
	If this document is filed together with a new application,	·	
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
	Additional numbers attacl	ned? yes ono	
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved one	
	Jacobus C. Rasser HOWREY LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	2941 Fairview Park Drive, Box 7 Falls Church, VA 22042 USA	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
	Tel: 011 31 20 59244 11	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-3038	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	Statement and signature		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
		Date er of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 4	
		required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments	

12/02/2005 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021

00000102 083038 11287216

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 017282 FRAME: 0524

ŧ

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to LELY ENTERPRISES AG, 20 Bützenweg, CH-6300 Zug, Switzerland (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

(check applicable boxes):
ľ	or the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100),
l	and throughout the world,

in the invention(s) known as A DEVICE FOR AND A METHOD OF AUTOMATICALLY SUPPLYING FEED AND/OR DRINK TO AN ANIMAL for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith (also known as Dutch Application No. 1027615 filed on November 29, 2004, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grants David P. Owen, Reg. No. 43,344 and Jacobus C. Rasser, Reg. No. 37,043 each an attorney or agent with the law firm of Howrey Simon Arnold & White, MNP and Michael J. Bell, Reg. No. 39,604; Christopher J. Buntel, Reg. No. 44,573; Derek J. Jardieu, Reg. No. 44,483; Robert C. Laurenson, Reg. No. 34,206; Michael K. Lindsey, Reg. No. 39,278; Anthony Meola, Jr., Reg. No. 44,936; each an attorney or agent with the law firm of Howrey Simon Arnold & White, LLP and all other practitioners associated with the above law firms, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:

Date: 12.09.05

Patent

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

Signed at Maassluis (city) the Netherlands (country) on 12 (day) 09 (month) 2005 (year)

I, Catharina M.L.C. Groenen whose full residence address is

3 Keenenburg, 3155 BG Maasland, the Netherlands was personally present and did see the person named above, Van den Berg, Karel execute the above assignment on 12 (day) 09 (month) 2005 (year), and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.

Signature of Witness

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:

Date: 12.09.05

Voogd, Lucien Eliza Niels

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

Signed at Maassluis (city) the Netherlands (country) on 12 (day) 09 (month) 2005 (year)

I, Catharina M.L.C. Groenen whose full residence address is

3 Keenenburg, 3155 BG Maasland, the Netherlands was
personally present and did see the person named above, Voogd, Lucien Eliza Niels
execute the above assignment on 12 (day) 09 (month) 2005 (year), and
such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.

Signature of Witness

-2-

ASSIGNMENT

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:

Date: 12.09.05

STATEMENT OF WITNESS:

Signed at Maassluis (city) the Netherlands (country) on 12 (day) 09 (month) 2005 (year)

RECORDED: 11/28/2005

I, Catharina M.L.C. Groenen whose full residence address is 3 Keenenburg, 3155 BG Maasland, the Netherlands was personally present and did see the person named above, Sie, Howard execute the above assignment on 12 (day) 09 (month) 2005 (year), and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.

Sie, Ho

Signature of Witness